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(1) Course unit code: 
 
 Related to the ECTS information in the List of Courses available at www.urjc.es 
 
 

(2) Duration of course unit: 

 
 1Q= First Semester    
 2Q= Second Semester 
 

(3) Description of the institutional grading system: 

 

Numerical Mark Grade 
Correlation with 
ECTS Grades 

 

--- 

 

0-4.9 

5.0-6.9 

7-8.9 

9.0-10 

 

ENROLLED* 

NOT TAKEN 

FAIL  

PASS 

OUTSTANDING  

EXCELLENT  

 

- 

- 

F 

C 

B 

A 

   

 
* PENDING RESIT EXAM 

 
 

(4) ECTS credits: 

 
 1 full academic year  = 60 credits 
 1 semester   = 30 credits 
 1 term/trimester  = 20 credits 

 


